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Individual Records
SEASON GOALS SCORED
	 1.	 Luca Petovary	 2024 	 122
	 2. 	 Millie Quin	 2025	 89
	 3.	 Alicia Brightwell	 2013	 84
	 4.	 Addison McGrath	 2008	 81
	 5.	 Alicia Brightwell	 2012	 75
	 6. 	 Vanda Baksa	 2022	 73
		  Millie Quin	 2024	 73
	 8.	 Shannon Haas	 2013	 72
	 9.	 Itziar Almeda	 2025	 71
	 10. 	 Juliette Dhalluin 	 2023	 70
 
SEASON ASSISTS
	 1.	 Lynlee Smith	 2011	 53
	 2.  	Vanda Baksa	 2022	 49
	 3.	 Ashley Bower	 2007	 46
		  Itziar Almeda	 2025	 46
	 5.	 Ao Gao	 2013	 43
		  Lara Kiss	 2024	 43
	 7.	 Addison McGrath	 2008	 42
	 	 Millie Quin	 2024	 42
	 9.	 Annabelle Carter	 2012	 41
	 10,	 Juliette Dhalluin	 2023	 38
 
SEASON POINTS RECORDED
	 1.	 Luca Petovary (122-29)	 2024	 151
	 2.	 Addison McGrath (81-42)	 2008	 123
	 3.	  Vanda Baksa (68-44)	 2022	 122
	 4.	 Itziar Almeda (64, 38) 	 2025	 117
	 5.	 Millie Quin (89, 27)	 2025	 116
	 6.	 Millie Quin (73-42)	 2024	 115
	 7.	 Alicia Brightwell (84-27)	 2013	 111
	    8. 	 Juliette Dhalluin (70-38)	 2023	 108
	 9.	 Alicia Brightwell (75-21)	 2012	 96
	 10.	 Lynlee Smith (39-53)	 2011	 92
 
SEASON STEALS
	 1.	 Katie Davis	 2003	 101
	 2.	 Katie Davis	 2004	 87
	 3.	 Nancy Holmes	 2002	 81
	 4.	 Alicia Brightwell	 2013	 77
	 5.	 Kim Yost	 2002	 72
	 6.	 Ao Gao	 2013	 65
	 7.	 Bryn Kuech	 2002	 57
		  Lena Soghomonian	 2002	 57
	 9.	 Tessa Wyborny	 2004	 56
	 10.	 Caylinn Wallace	 2006	 55
 
SEASON GOALS - FRESHMEN
	 1.	 Vanda Baksa	 2022	 73
	 2.	 Itziar Almeda	 2025	 71
	 3.	 Juliette Dhalluin	 2023	 70 
	 4.	 Rowie Webster	 2006	 63
	 5.	 Alkistis Benekou	 2014	 56
	 6.	 Izabella Chiappini	 2014	 52
	 7.	 Shannon Haas	 2010	 47
		  Anna Kertes	 2012	 47
	 8.	 Luca Petovary	 2021	 45
	 9.	 Addison McGrath	 2006	 39
		  Maud Koopman	 2016	 39
 
SEASON ASSISTS - FRESHMEN
	 1.	 Vanda Baksa	 2022	 49
	 2.	 Itziar Almeda	 2025	 46
	 3.	 Juliette Dhalluin	 2023	 38
	 4.	 Maud Koopman	 2016	 32
	 5.	 Ashley Bower	 2004	 29
	 6.	 Amanda Stepp	 2007	 27
	 7.	 Mariam Salloum	 2009	 26
	 8.	 Tessa Wyborny	 2003	 24
		  Izabella Chiappini	 2014	 24
	 10.	 Bryn Kuech	 2002	 23
 
CAREER GOALS SCORED
	 1.	 Luca Petrovary	 2019-24	 252
	     2.   Addison McGrath	 2006-09	 237
	 3.	 Millie Quin	 2024-pres.	 236
	 4.	 Shannon Haas	 2010-13	 200
	 5.	 Alkistis Benekou	 2014-18	 181
	 6.	 Maud Koopman	 2016-19	 180

	 7.  	Alicia Brightwell	 2012-13	 159
	 8.	 Petra Pardi	 2012-15	 157
	 9.	 Lynlee Smith	 2009-11	 156
	 10.	 Bente Rogge	 2017-21	 151
 
CAREER ASSISTS
	     1. 	 Lara Kiss	      2019-24	 141
	 2.	 Ashley Bower	 2004-07	 119
	 3.	 Addison McGrath	 2006-09	 111
	 4.	 Mariam Salloum	 2009-12	 109
	 5.	 Ao Gao	 2012-16	 98
	 6.	 Lynlee Smith	 2009-11	 95
	 7.	 Bonnie Miles	 2007-10	 84
	 8.	 Luca Petovary	 2021-24	 79
	 9.	 Annabelle Carter	 2010-12	 77
	 10.	 Millie Quin	 2024-pres.	 76
 
CAREER POINTS RECORDED
	 1.	 Addison McGrath (237-111)	 2006-09	 348
    2.		 Luca Petovary (252-79)	 2019-24          	331
	 3.	 Millie Quin (223-80)	 2024-pres.	 303
	 4.	 Lynlee Smith (155-95)	 2009-11	 250
	 5.	 Mariam Salloum (138-109)	 2009-12	 247
	 6.	 Ashley Bower (116-115)	 2004-07	 236 
	 7.	 Petra Pardi (157-71)	 2012-15	 228
	 8. 	 Ao Gao (128-98)	 2012-16	 226
	 9.	 Shannon Haas (200-14)	 2010-13	 214
	 10.	 Lara Kiss (67-141)	 2019-24	 208
 
CAREER STEALS
	 1.	 Katie Davis	 2003-04	 188
	 2.	 Caylinn Wallace	 2005-08	 174
	 3.	 Tessa Wyborny	 2003-06	 163
	 4.	 Ashley Bower	 2004-07	 162
	 5.	 Lara Kiss	 2019-24	 142
	 6.	 Addison McGrath	 2006-09	 135
	 7.	 Ao Gao	 2012-16	 131
	 8.	 Mariam Salloum	 2009-12	 112
	 9.	 Bryn Kuech	 2002-03	 110
	 10.	 Blaire McDowell	 2018-22	 106
 
SEASON POINTS - FRESHMEN	
	 1. 	 Vanda Baksa (73-49)	 2022	 122
	 2.	 Itziar Almeda (71-46)	 2025	 117
	 3. 	 Juliette Dhalluin (70-38)	 2023	 108
	 4.	 Rowie Webster (63-19)	 2006	 82
	    5.	 Izabella Chiappini (47-24)	 2014	 71
	 6.	 Maud Koopman (33-27)	 2016	 67
	 7.	 Anna Kertes (47-12)	 2012	 59
	 8.	 Amanda Stepp (31-27)	 2007	 58
		  Tessa Wyborny (34-24)	 2003	 58
	 10.	 Luca Petovary (45-12)	 2021	 57
 
SEASON STEALS - FRESHMEN
	 1.	 Bryn Kuech	 2002	 57
		  Lena Soghomonian	 2002	 57
	 3.	  Juliette Dhalluin	 2023	 48
	 4.	 Daya Mau	 2003	 46
	 5.	 Ashley Bower	 2004	 44
	 6.	 Tessa Wyborny	 2003	 40
	 7.	 Caylinn Wallace	 2005	 38
		  Elizabeth Houck	 2003	 38
		  Raelyn Ritchie	 2004	 38
	 10.	 Maud Koopman	 2016	 35
 
SEASON SAVES
	 1.	 E.B. Keeve	 2013	 377
	 2.	 Caylinn Wallace	 2008	 346
	 3.	 Mia Rycraw	 2016	 313
	 4.	 Ianeta Hutchinson	 2012	 282
	 5.	 E.B. Keeve	 2014	 276
	 6.	 Caylinn Wallace	 2007	 263
	 7.	 Elizabeth Houck	 2003	 252
	 8.	 Caylinn Wallace	 2005	 243
	 9.	 E.B. Keeve	 2015	 239
	 10.	 Caylinn Wallace	 2006	 235
 
SEASON SAVE PERCENTAGE (MIN. 50 SAVES)
	 1.	 Mia Rycraw	 2016	 66%
	 2.	 E.B. Keeve	 2015	 64%

	 3.	 Kristen Gilcrease	 2002	 64%
	 4.	 E.B. Keeve	 2013	 63%
		  E.B. Keeve	 2014	 63%
	 6.	 Kristie Meyer	 2004	 60%
		  Caylinn Wallace	 2005	 60%
	 8.	 Caylinn Wallace	 2008	 58%
	 9.	 Jennifer Sanderson	 2005	 57%
	 10.	 Ianetta Hutchinson	 2012	 57%
 
SEASON GOALS AGAINST AVG. (MIN. 50 SVS)
	 1.	 Jennifer Sanderson	 2005	 4.87
	 2.	 Dana Harvey	 2010	 5.22
	 3.	 Amanda Young	 2010	 5.36
	 4.	 Elizabeth Houck	 2003	 5.76
	 5.	 Mia Rycraw	 2016	 5.88
	 6.	 Jennifer Sanderson	 2004	 5.90
	 7.	 Caylinn Wallace	 2005	 6.26
	 8.	 Nancy Holmes	 2002	 6.78
	 9.	 Ianeta Hutchinson	 2012	 6.80
	 10.	 E.B. Keeve	 2013	 7.19
 
SEASON SAVES/GAME AVG. (MIN. 50 SVS)
	 1.	 E.B. Keeve	 2015	 13.07
	 2.	 E.B. Keeve	 2014	 12.55
	 3.	 E.B. Keeve	 2013	 12.46
	 4.	 Mia Rycraw	 2016	 11.52
	 5.	 Caylinn Wallace	 2007	 10.52
	 6.	 Caylinn Wallace	 2008	 10.18
	 7.	 Ianeta Hutchinson	 2012	 10.07
	 8.	 Caylinn Wallace	 2005	 9.35
	 9. 	 Sanne Keijzer	 2025	 9.29
	 10.	 Caylinn Wallace	 2006	 8.39
 
CAREER SAVES (MIN. 100 SVS)
	 1.	 Caylinn Wallace	 2005-08	 1,087
	 2.	 E.B. Keeve	 2013-15	 936
	 3.	 Mia Rycraw	 2015-18	 814
	 4.	 Ianeta Hutchinson	 2011-14	 478
	     5. 	 Itzahiana Baca	 2019-23	 385
	 6.	 Sanne Keijzer	 2024-pres.	 285 
	 7.	 Jennifer Sanderson	 2004-05	 278
	 8.	 Elizabeth Houck	 2003-04	 276
	 9.	 Dana Harvey	 2009-10	 264
 
CAREER SAVE PERCENTAGE (MIN. 50 SAVES)
	 1.	 E.B. Keeve	 2013-15	 64%
	 2.	 Mia Rycraw	 2015-18	 63%
	 3.	 Dana Harvey	 2009-10	 58%
	 4.	 Caylinn Wallace	 2005-08	 56%
	 5.	 Jennifer Sanderson	 2004-05	 55%
		  Kristie Meyer	 2003-05	 55%
	 7. 	 Chelsea Karimazondo	 2021	 54%
	 8.	 Nancy Holmes	 2002	 53%
	 9.	 Elizabeth Houck	 2003-04	 52%
		  Ianetta Huthcinson	 2011-14	 52%

CAREER GOALS AGAINST AVG. (MIN. 100 SVS)
	 1.	 Kaitlyn Morris	 2008-09	 4.06
	 2.	 Dana Harvey	 2009-10	 4.40
	 3.	 Mia Rycraw	 2015-18	 5.08
	 3.	 Jennifer Sanderson	 2004-05	 5.14
	 5.	 Elizabeth Houck	 2003-04	 5.34
	 6.	 Amanda Young	 2010-13	 5.57

CAREER SAVES/GAME AVG. (MIN. 20 GAMES)
	 1.	 E.B. Keeve	 2013-15	 12.05
	 2.	 Caylinn Wallace	 2005-08	 9.54
	 3.	 Mia Rycraw	 2015-18	 9.50
	 4.	 Ianeta Hutchinson	 2011-14	 8.09
	 5.	 Nancy Holmes	 2002	 7.74
	 6.	 Jennifer Sanderson	 2004-05	 6.32
	 7.	 Dana Harvey	 2009-10	 6.14
	 8.	 Elizabeth Houck	 2003-04	 5.87

MOST GOALS SCORED IN A SINGLE GAME BY A SUN 
DEVIL
		  Sun Devil	 H-A-N	
Opponent (Event)	 Date	
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	Goals
	 1. 	 Petovary, Luca	 neutral	 Mount St. Mary’s	 3/1/24		  10
	 2.	 Petovary, Luca	 home	 vs. Marist (ASU Invitational)	 2/10/24		  9	
	 3. 	 Baksa, Vanda	 neutral	 vs. #17 Indiana	 2/27/22		  8
		  Quin, Millie	 home	 vs. No. 17 Michigan (Malmsten Invitational)	 1/25/26		  8
	 5.	 McGrath, Addison	 home	 vs. #4 Hawai’i	 2/20/08		  7
		  Smith, Lynlee	 home	 vs. Cal Lutheran	 3/29/09		  7
		  Haas, Shannon	 home	 vs. #5 San Diego St.	 3/3/12		  7
		  Brightwell, Alicia	 neutral	 vs. #8 San Diego State (MPSF Champs)	 4/29/12		  7	
		  Benekou, Alkistis	 neutral	 vs. Azusa Pacific	 1/24/15		  7
		  Petovary, Luca	 home	 vs. Salem	 3/12/23		  7	
		  Petovary, Luca	 home	 vs. #20 Wagner	 1/20/24		  7
		  Petovary, Luca	 away	 at. No. 1 UCLA	 2/17/2024		  7
		  Petovary, Luca	 neutral	 vs. Ponoma-Pitzer	 2/24/2024		  7
		  Quin, Millie	 home	 vs. #10 Indiana	 3/22/2025		  7
		  Quin, Millie	 home	 vs. #7 LMU (Malmsten Invitational	 1/24/26		  7

Game Records

Individual Records
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MOST ASSISTS RECORDED IN A SINGLE GAME BY A SUN DEVIL
		  Sun Devil	 H-A-N	 Opponent (Event)	 Date		  Assists
	 1.	 Vanda Baksa	 home	 vs. #22 Harvard	 3/12/22		  7	
		  Luca, Petovary	 home	 vs. Salem	 3/12/23		  7
	 2.	 Pardi, Petra	 neutral	 vs. CSUMB 	 1/24/14		  6
		  Dhalluin, Juliette	 home	 vs. Marist	 3/26/23		  6	
	 2.	 Orzalli, Ashley	 neutral	 vs. #20 Cal Baptist (Long Beach Invitational)	 4/14/02		  5
		  Miles, Bonnie	 home	 vs. #6 San Jose State	 3/28/09		  5
		  Smith, Lynlee	 away	 at #20 UC San Diego	 4/3/11		  5
		  Carter, Annabelle	 away	 at. #10 San Jose State	 4/1/12		  5
		  Gao, Ao	 home	 vs. #14 Indiana (ASU Invitational)	 1/23/16		  5
		  Koopman, Maud	 away	 at #11 San Jose State	 4/9/16		  5
		  Koopman, Maud	 neutral	 at #14 San Jose State (MPSF Tourney)	 5/1/16		  5
	 	 Kiss, Lara 	 neutral	 vs. #18  San Diego State	 2/6/22		  5
		  Kiss, Lara	 neutral	 vs. #17 Indiana	 2/27/22		  5
		  Kiss, Lara	 home	 vs. #20 Wagner	 1/21/24		  5	
		  Kiss, Lara	 away	 vs. No. 1 UCLA	 2/17/23		  5
		  Almeda, Itziar	 neutral	 vs. #14 LMU	 2/23/25		  5
		  Almeda, Itziar	 away	 vs. #1 USC	 4/13/25		  5

MOST POINTS SCORED IN A SINGLE GAME BY A SUN DEVIL
		  Sun Devil	 H-A-N	 Opponent (Event)	 Date	 G-A	 Pnts
	 1.	 Petovary, Luca	 home	 vs. Salem	 3/12/23	 7-7	 14
	 2.	 Dhalluin, Juliette 	 home	 vs. Marist	 3/26/23	 6-6	 12
		  Petovary, Luca	 home	 vs. Marist	 2/10/24	 9-3	 12
	 4.	 Petovary, Luca	 home	 vs. #20 Wagner	 1/20/24	 7-4	 11 
		  Petovary, Luca	 neutral	 vs. Mount St. Mary’s	 3/1/24	 10-1	 11
		  Quin, Millie	 home	 vs. LMU (Malmsten Invitational)	 1/24/26	 7-4	 11
	 7.	 Vanda Baksa	 home	 vs.#22 Harvard	 3/12/22	 3-7	 10
		  Almeda, Itziar	 neutral	 vs. #14 LMU	 3/23/25	 5-5	 10
	 9.	 Smith, Lynlee	 home	 vs. Cal Lutheran	 3/29/09	 7-2	 9
		  Smith, Lynlee	 home	 vs. California Baptist	 3/5/11	 5-4	 9
		  Brightwell, Alicia	 away	 at CSU Bakersfield	 3/10/13	 5-4	 9
		  Petovary, Luca	 home	 vs. Biola	 1/15/23	 6-3	 9
		  Petovary, Luca	 away	 at. #1 UCLA	 2/17/24	 7-2	 9
		  Petovary, Luca	 away	 at. #17 San Jose Staet	 3/23/2024	 6-3	 9
	 	 Quin, Millie	 away	 at #1 USC	 4/13/2025	 6-3	 9
	
MOST GOALIE SAVES IN A SINGLE GAME BY A SUN DEVIL
		  Sun Devil	 H-A-N	 Opponent (Event)	 Date		  Saves
	 1.	 Keeve, E.B.	 away	 vs. #5 UC Irvine	 2/23/14		  23	
	 2.	 Wallace, Caylinn	 home	 vs. #8 UC Santa Barbara	 4/3/05		  22
	 3.	 Keeve, E.B.	 neutral	 vs. Indiana	 5/8/14		  20
	 	 Sanne Keijzer	 home	 vs. #20 Wagner	 1/20/2024		  20
	 5.	 Chelsea Karimazondo	 neutral	 vs. California (MPSF Championsjips)	 4/30/21		  19
		  Sanderson, Jennifer	 neutral	 vs. #6 Hawai’i (Long Beach Invitational)	 4/17/04		  19
		  Keeve, E.B	 neutral	 vs. #6 UC Irvine (Triton Invatational)	 2/8/15		  19
	 8.	 Rycraw, Mia	 home	 vs. #7 California	 4/2/16		  18
		  Rycraw, Mia	 neutral	 vs. #11 San Jose State (UCI Invite)	 2/28/16		  18
		  Keeve, E.B.	 neutral	 vs. #6 UC Irvine (Triton Invite)	 2/10/13		  18
	 	 Keijzer, Sanne	 home	 vs. #15 UC Davis (ASU Invitational)	 1/19/25		  18
		  Keijzer, Sanne	 home	 vs. Marist (ASU Invitational)	 2/7/26		  18	
	 	 Keijzer, Sanne	 home	 vs. Long Island (Sun Devil Classic)	 2/15/26		  18

MARGIN OF SUN DEVIL VICTORIES - ALL GAMES PLAYED
	 1.	 LaVerne	 home	 at Sun Devil Classic	 2/14/26	 26-0	 26
	 1.	 Cal Lutheran	 home	 at Cross Conference Challenge	 1/22/24	 26-2	 24
	 2.	 Redlands	 home	 at ASU Invitational	 3/12/16	 24-1	 23
	 3.	 Ottawa-AZ	 home	 vs. ASU Invitational	 2/11/24	 23-1	 22
	 	 Concordia	 neutral	 at Triton Invitational	 2/1/25	 26-4	 22
	 5.	 CSU Monterey Bay	 neutral	 at UCSB Winter Invite	 1/24/14	 23-2	 21	
	 6.	 Cal Lutheran	 home	 at Tempe	 3/29/09	 25-6	 19
		  CSU San Berdardino	 neutral	 at Mini Lancer Invite	 2/4/12	 21-2	 19
		  Marist	 home	 at Tempe	 3/16/14	 20-1	 19
		  Salem	 home	 at Tempe	 3/11/23	 24-5	 19
		  Mount St. Mary’s	 neutral	 at Convergence Tournament	 3/1/24	 24-5	 19
	
MARGIN OF SUN DEVIL VICTORIES - HOME GAMES ONLY
	 1.	 LaVerne	 home	 at Sun Devil Classic	 2/14/26	 26-0	 26
	 2.	 Cal Lutheran	 home	 at Cross Conference Challenge	 1/22/24	 26-2	 24

Game Records
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	 3.	 Redlands	 home	 at ASU Invitational	 3/12/16	 24-1	 23
	 4.	 Ottawa-AZ	 home	 vs. ASU Invitational	 2/11/24	 23-1	 22
	  5.	 Cal Lutheran	 home	 at Tempe	 3/29/09	 25-6	 19
		  Marist	 home	 at Tempe	 3/16/14	 20-1	 19
		  Salem	 home	 at Tempe	 3/11/23	 24-5	 19
	 8.	 McKendree	 home	 at Malmsten Invitational	 1/24/26	 24-6	 18
	 9.	 OUAZ	 home	 at Tempe	 1/25/20	 20-3	 17
		  Salem	 home	 at ASU Invitational	 2/12/22	 22-5	 17
		  Cal Lutheran	 home	 at ASU Invitational	 2/8/26	 20-3	 17

MARGIN OF SUN DEVIL VICTORIES - ROAD GAMES ONLY
	 1.	 Pomona-Pitzer	 away	 at Pomona, Calif.	 3/13/09	 15-3	 12
	 2.	 UC Irvine (9)	 away	 at Irvine, Calif	 1/30/10	 13-3	 10
		  CS Montery Bay	 away	 at Seaside, Calif.	 2/13/11	 17-7	 10
	 4.	 Marist	 away	 at Poughkeepsie, N.Y.	 3/15/02	 11-3	 8
		  Pacific •	 away	 at Stockton, Calif.	 4/6/07	 13-5	 8
	 6.	 Cal Baptist	 away	 at Riverside, Calif.	 2/2/08	 11-4	 7
		  CSU Bakersfield 	 away	 at Bakersfield, Calif	 3/9/13	 15-8	 7
	 8.	 San Jose State	 away	 at San Jose, California	 3/7/20	 14-7	 7
	 9.	 San Diego State (14)	 away	 at San Diego, Calif.	 4/17/16	 9-3	 6
	 10.	 Cal Baptist (20)	 away	 at Riverside, Calif.	 2/3/06	 10-5	 5
		  CSU Bakersfield	 away	 at Bakersfield, Calif.	 3/7/15	 10-5	 5
		  Long Beach State (14)	 away	 at Los Angeles, Calif.	 3/15/15	 10-5	 5
		  San Jose State	 away	 at San Jose, Calif.	 4/9/16	 13-8	 5

MARGIN OF SUN DEVIL VICTORIES - NEUTRAL SITE GAMES ONLY
	 1.	 Concordia	 neutral	 at Triton Invitational	 2/1/25	 26-4	 22
	 2.	 CSU Monterey Bay	 neutral	 at UCSB Winter Invite	 1/24/14	 23-2	 21	
	 3.	 CSU San Berdardino	 neutral	 at Mini Lancer Invite	 2/4/12	 21-2	 19
		  Mount St. Mary’s	 neutral	 at Convergence Tournament	 3/1/24	 24-5	 19
	 5.	 Marist	 neutral	 at Michigan Invitational	 1/24/04	 20-2	 18
		  CS Bakersfield (17)	 neutral	 at UC Irvine Mini Tournament	 1/30/10	 19-1	 18
		  CS East Bay (19)	 neutral	 at Cal Lutheran Invitational	 3/6/10	 20-2	 18
	 8.	 Claremon-Mudd-Scripps	 neutral	 at Lancer Invitational	 2/2/08	 19-2	 17
		  Concordia	 neutral	 at Lancer Invitational	 2/2/08	 20-3	 17
	 10.	 Fresno Pacific	 neutral	 at UC San Diego	 4/3/11	 21-5	 16

Margin of Victory
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Team Scoring
MOST GOALS SCORED IN A GAME BY ARIZONA STATE
	 1.	 Cal Lutheran	 home	 at Cross Conference Challenge/Tempe	 1/20/24	 26-2	 26
	 	 Concordia	 neutral	 at Triton Invitational	 2/1/25	 26-4	 26
		  LaVerne	 home	 vs. Sun Devil Classic	 2/14/26	 26-0	 26
	 4.	 Cal Lutheran	 home	 at Tempe	 3/29/09	 25-6	 25
	 5.	 Redlands	 home	 at ASU Invitational	 3/12/16	 24-1	 24
		  Salem	 home	 at Tempe	 3/11/23	 24-5	 24
		  Mount St. Mary’s	 neutral	 at Convergence Tournament	 3/1/24	 24-5	 24
		  McKendree	 home	 vs. Malmsten Invitational	 1/24/26	 24-6	 24
	 9.	 CSU Monterey Bay	 neutral	 at UCSB Winter Invite	 1/24/14	 23-2	 23
		  California Baptist	 home	 at Tempe	 2/20/21	 23-9	 23

MOST GOALS SCORED IN A GAME BY ARIZONA STATE - HOME GAMES ONLY
	 1.	 Cal Lutheran	 home	 at Cross Conference Challenge/Tempe	 1/20/24	 26-2	 26
		  LaVerne	 home	 at Sun Devil Classic	 2/14/26	 26-0	 26	
	 3.	 Cal Lutheran	 home	 at Tempe	 3/29/09	 25-6	 25
	 4.	 Redlands	 home	 at ASU Invitational	 3/12/16	 24-1	 24
		  Salem	 home	 at Tempe	 3/11/23	 24-5	 24
		  McKendree	 home	 vs. Malmsten Invitational	 1/24/26	 24-6	 24
	 7.	 California Baptist	 home	 at Tempe	 2/20/21	 23-9	 23
		  Ottawa-AZ	 home	 vs. ASU Invitational	 2/11/24	 23-1	 23
		  Marist	 home	 vs. ASU Invitational	 2/10/24	 23-7	 23
	10.	 Salem	 home	 at Tempe	 2/12/22	 22-5	 22
 

MOST GOALS SCORED IN A GAME BY ARIZONA STATE - ROAD GAMES ONLY
	 1.	 CS Monterey Bay	 away	 at Seaside, Calif.	 2/13/11	 17-7	 17
	 2.	 Pomona-Pitzer	 away	 at Pomona, Calif.	 3/13/09	 15-3	 15
		  CSU Bakersfield	 away	 at Bakersfield, Calif.	 3/9/13	 15-8	 15
		  Cal State Fullerton	 away	 at. Fulelrton, Calif.	 2/17/24	 15-10	 15
		  San Jose State	 away	 at. San Jose, Calif.	 03/23/24	 15-10	 15
		  UC San Diego (14)	 away	 at La Jolla, Calif.	 1/31/25	 15-16	 15
	 7.	 Stanford (2)	 away	 at Palo Alto, Calif.	 2/8/09	 14-15	 14
		  Cal (5)	 away	 at Berkeley, Calif.	 4/5/25	 14-18	 14
	 9.	 UC Irvine (7)	 away	 at Irvine, Calif.	 4/29/06	  13-12	 13
		  Pacific •	 away	 at Stockton, Calif.	 4/6/07	 13-5	 13
		  UC Irvine (9)	 away	 at Irvine, Calif.	 1/30/10	 13-3	 13
		  San Jose State	 away	 at San Jose State	 4/9/16	 13-8	 13
		  USC (1)	 away	 at Berkeley, Calif. 	 4/13/25	 13-18	 13

MOST GOALS SCORED IN A GAME BY ARIZONA STATE - NEUTRAL SITE GAMES ONLY
	 1.	 Concordia	 neutral	 at Triton Invitational	 2/1/25	 26-4	 26
	 2.	 Mount St. Mary’s	 neutral	 at Convergence Tournament	 3/1/24	 24-5	 24	
	 3.	 CSU Monterey Bay	 neutral	 at UCSB Winter Invite	 1/24/14	 23-2	 23	 	
	 4.	 Fresno Pacific	 neutral	 at UC San Diego	 4/3/11	 21-5	 21
		  CSU San Bernardino	 neutral	 at Mini Lancer Invite	 2/4/12	 21-2	 21
	 6.	 Marist	 neutral	 at Michigan Invitational	 1/24/04	 20-2	 20
		  Concordia	 neutral	 at Lancer Invitational	 2/2/08	 20-3	 20
		  Colorado State	 neutral	 at Michigan Invitational	 1/24/09	 20-5	 20
		  CS East Bay (19)	 neutral	 at Cal Lutheran Invitational	 3/6/10	 20-2	 20
		  Biola	 neutral	 at Convergence Tournament	 3/02/2024	 20-6	 20
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TIMES RANKED AT EACH POSITION
Arizona State’s Highest Rankings
	Rnk	 First Time	 Total Times Ranked
	 #1	 --
	 #2	 --
	 #3	 March 6, 2013	 7
	 #4	 April 23, 2008	 24
	 #5	 March 4, 2009	 42
	 #6	 May, 3, 2006	 29	
	 #7	 January 31, 2007	 25       
	 #8	 February 15, 2006	 36
	 #9	 February 7, 2007	 34
	#10	 March 15, 2006	 33
	#11	 April 12, 2006	 22
	#12	 April 5, 2006	 4
	#13	 March 15, 2023	 3
	#14	 January 28, 2004	 6
	#15	 February 18, 2004	 6
	#16	 February 11, 2004	 14
	#17	 January 21, 2004	 10
	#18	 April 9, 2003	 11
	#19	 February 26, 2003	 12
	#20	 February 5, 2003	 4

HIGHEST PRESEASON RANKING
		  Week		 Rank
	 1.	 January 12, 2022	 4
	 2.	 January 16, 2013	 5
		  January 18, 2014	 5
		  January 17, 2015	 5
		  January 16, 2018	 5
		  January 16, 2019	 5
	 4.	 January 16, 2007	 6
		  January 13, 2016	 6
	 6.	 January 4, 2012	 7
	 7.	 January 15, 2020	 8
		  January 20, 2010	 8
		  January 14, 2009	 8
	 10.	 January 19, 2011	 9

HIGHEST FINAL SEASON RANKING
		  Week		 Rank
	 1.	 May 19, 2021	 4
		  May 19, 2014	 4
	 2.	 May 16, 2012	 5
		  May 16, 2018	 5
		  Feb. 6, 2021	 5
 	 4.	 May 17, 2006	 6
		  May 17, 2017	 6
	 5.	 May 18, 2011	 8
	 6.	 May 14, 2008	 9
	 7.	 May 11, 2022	 10
		  May 13, 2009	 10
		  May 15, 2019	 10
	 9.	 May 19, 2010	 11

updated through April 30, 2025

ALL-TIME UPSET WINS (ASU DEFEATS OF HIGHER RANKED FOES) - 47 TIMES
	 2/2/03	 19	 Pacific	 at Tempe	 NR upsets #19	 10-6
	 2/16/03	 19	 Harvard	 at Princeton Invite	 NR upsets #19	 7-2
	 2/22/03	 18	 UC Irvine	 at Irvine, Calif.	 #20 upsets #18	 7-5
	 3/26/03	 15	 UC Irvine	 at Tempe	 #20 upsets #15	 6-5
	 1/25/04	 14	 UC San Diego	 at Michigan Invite	 #17 upsets #14	 8-3
	 4/3/04	 10	 UC Santa Barbara •	 at Santa Barbara, Calif.	 #17 upsets #10	 7-4
	 2/27/05	 14	 CS Northridge	 at UCSB Invite	 #18 upsets #14	 6-3
	 3/12/05	 13	 UC Irvine •	 at Tempe	 #19 upsets #13	 5-3
	 4/3/05	 8	 UC Santa Barbara •	 at Tempe	 #18 upsets #8	 ot 8-7
	 4/10/05	 9	 San Jose State •	 at Tempe	 #17 upsets #9	 7-1
	 4/30/05	 12	 UC Irvine	 at MPSF Championships	 #17 upsets #12	 9-7
	 2/11/06	 4	 Hawaii	 at Stanford Invite	 #16 upsets #4	 8-5
	 2/12/06	 7	 Michigan	 at Stanford Invite	 #16 upsets #7	 13-7
	 2/21/06	 5	 Hawaii •	 at Tempe	 #8 upsets #5	 8-7
	 4/8/06	 8	 San Jose State •	 at San Jose, Calif.	 #12 upsets #8	 5-3
	 4/22/06	 8	 San Diego State •	 at Tempe	 #11 upsets #8	 5-4
	 4/29/06	 7	 UC Irvine	 at Irvine, Calif.	 #11 upsets #7	 sv2 13-12
	 3/4/07	 6	 San Jose State •	 at Tempe	 #11 upsets #6	 ot 11-10
	 4/1/07	 5	 San Diego State	 at Tempe	 #11 upsets #5	 8-7
	 4/15/07	 7	 UC Irvine •	 at Tempe	 #11 upsets #7	 11-7
	 2/10/08	 2	 USC	 at Stanford Invite	 #10 upsets #2	 8-5
	 2/23/08	 17	 CS Northridge	 at UC Irvine Invite	 #8 upsets #17	 12-4
	 2/24/08	 12	 Long Beach State	 at UC Irvine Invite	 #8 upsets #12	 12-8
	 3/1/08	 8	 San Jose State •	 at San Jose, Calif.	 #10 upsets #8	 7-5
	 3/15/08	 4	 California •	 at Tempe	 #8 upsets #4	 8-7
	 4/19/08	 5	 San Diego State •	 at Tempe	 #6 upsets #5	 10-7
	 2/21/09	 7	 UC Davis	 at UC Irvine Invite	 #10 upsets #7	 9-6
	 2/22/09	 5	 California	 at UC Irvine Invite	 #10 upsets #5	 11-10
	 1/30/10	 9	 UC Irvine	 at UC Irvine Mini	 #10 upsets #9	 13-3
	 2/28/10	 5	 Michigan	 at UC Irvine Invite	 #8 upsets #5	 11-6
	 2/27/11	 7	 San Diego State	 at UC Irvine Invite	 #9 upsets #7	 10-9
	 5/1/11	 9	 San Diego State	 at MPSF Championships	 #11 upsets #9	 11-9
	 3/3/12	 5	 San Diego State	 at Tempe	 #6 upsets #5	 12-3
	 3/10/12	 4	 California	 at Tempe	 #5 upsets #4	 10-7
	 2/23/13	 4	 California	 at UC Irvine Invite	 #5 upsets #4	 8-7
	 3/2/13	 3	 UCLA	 at Tempe	 #4 upsets #3	 7-6
	 2/23/14	 5	 UC Irvine	 at UC Irvine Invite	 #7 upsets #5	 sv 9-8
	 4/12/14	 4	 Cal	 at Tempe	 #6 upsets #4	 6-5
	 4/25/14	 3	 USC	 at MPSF Championships	 #4 upsets #3	 sv 10-9
	 3/19/16	 5	 Michigan	 at Tempe	 #9 upsets #5	 8-5
	 3/25/17	 4	 California 	 at Berkley	 #5 upsets #4	 7-6
	 2/10/19	 7	 UCSB	 at UCSD Triton Invitational	 #9 upsets #7	 7-5
	 3/6/21	 2	 Stanford	 at Tempe	 #5 upsets #2	 10-9
	 4/10/21	 2	 UCLA	 at Tempe	 #5 upsets #2	 8-6
	 4/30/21	 4	 California	 at MPSF Championships	 #5 upsets #4	 12-8
	 2/05/23	 6	 Michigan	 at Stanford Invitational	 #10 upsets #6	 7-6
	 2/02/24	 9	 UC San Diego	 at Triton Invitational	 #14 Upsets #9	 12-11
	 2/04/24	 10	 Michigan	 at Triton Invitational	 #14 upsets #10	 10-8
	 1/25/25	 10	 LMU	 at Hawaii Invitational	 #12 upsets #10	 ot 12-11
	 1/24/26	 7	 LMU	 vs. Malmsten Invitational	 #11 upsets #7	 17-15

ALL-TIME UPSETS OF A TOP 10 TEAM (ASU DEFEATS OF HIGHER RANKED FOES) - 38 TIMES
	 4/3/04	 10	 UC Santa Barbara •	 at Santa Barbara, Calif.	 #17 upsets #10	 7-4
	 4/3/05	 8	 UC Santa Barbara •	 at Tempe	 #18 upsets #8	 ot 8-7
	 4/10/05	 9	 San Jose State •	 at Tempe	 #17 upsets #9	 7-1
	 2/11/06	 4	 Hawaii	 at Stanford Invite	 #16 upsets #4	 8-5
	 2/12/06	 7	 Michigan	 at Stanford Invite	 #16 upsets #7	 13-7
	 2/21/06	 5	 Hawaii •	 at Tempe	 #8 upsets #5	 8-7
	 4/8/06	 8	 San Jose State •	 at San Jose, Calif.	 #12 upsets #8	 5-3
	 4/22/06	 8	 San Diego State •	 at Tempe	 #11 upsets #8	 5-4
	 4/29/06	 7	 UC Irvine	 at Irvine, Calif.	 #11 upsets #7	 sv2 13-12
	 3/4/07	 6	 San Jose State •	 at Tempe	 #11 upsets #6	 ot 11-10
	 4/1/07	 5	 San Diego State	 at Tempe	 #11 upsets #5	 8-7
	 4/15/07	 7	 UC Irvine •	 at Tempe	 #11 upsets #7	 11-7
	 2/10/08	 2	 USC	 at Stanford Invite	 #10 upsets #2	 8-5
	 3/1/08	 8	 San Jose State •	 at San Jose, Calif.	 #10 upsets #8	 7-5
	 3/15/08	 4	 California •	 at Tempe	 #8 upsets #4	 8-7
	 4/19/08	 5	 San Diego State •	 at Tempe	 #6 upsets #5	 10-7
	 2/21/09	 7	 UC Davis	 at UC Irvine Invite	 #10 upsets #7	 9-6
	 2/22/09	 5	 California	 at UC Irvine Invite	 #10 upsets #5	 11-10
	 1/30/10	 9	 UC Irvine	 at UC Irvine Mini	 #10 upsets #9	 13-3
	 2/28/10	 5	 Michigan	 at UC Irvine Invite	 #8 upsets #5	 11-6
	 2/27/11	 7	 San Diego State	 at UC Irvine Invite	 #9 upsets #7	 10-9
	 5/1/11	 9	 San Diego State	 at MPSF Championships	 #11 upsets #9	 11-9
	 3/3/12	 5	 San Diego State	 at Tempe	 #6 upsets #5	 12-3
	 3/10/12	 4	 California	 at Tempe	 #5 upsets #4	 10-7
	 2/23/13	 4	 California	 at UC Irvine Invite	 #5 upsets #4	 8-7
	 3/2/13	 3	 UCLA	 at Tempe	 #4 upsets #3	 7-6
	 2/23/14	 5	 UC Irvine	 at UC Irvine Invite	 #7 upsets #5	 sv 9-8
	 4/12/14	 4	 Cal	 at Tempe	 #6 upsets #4	 6-5
	 4/25/14	 3	 USC	 at MPSF Championships	 #4 upsets #3	 sv 10-9
	 3/19/16	 5	 Michigan	 at Tempe	 #9 upsets #5	 8-5
	 3/25/17	 4	 California	 at Berkeley	 #6 upsets #4	 7-6
	 2/10/19	 7	 UCSB	 at UCSD Triton Invitational	 #9 upsets #7	 7-5
	 3/6/21	 2	 Stanford	 at Tempe	 #5 upsets #2	 10-9
	 4/10/21	 2	 UCLA	 at Tempe	 #5 upsets #2	 8-6
	 4/30/21	 4	 California	 at MPSF Championships	 #5 upsets #4	 12-8
	 2/05/23	 6	 Michigan	 at Stanford Invitational	 #10 upsets #6	 7-6
	 2/02/24	 9	 UC San Diego	 at Triton Invitational	 #14 Upsets #9	 12-11
	 2/04/24	 10	 Michigan	 at Triton Invitational	 #14 upsets #10	 10-8

Happy to Upset



Happy to Upset cont.
	 1/25/25	 10	 LMU	 at Hawaii Invitational	 #12 upsets #10	 ot 12-11
	 1/24/26	 7 	 LMU	 vs. Malmsten Invitational	 #11 upsets #7	 17-15

ALL-TIME UPSETS OF A TOP 5 TEAM (ASU DEFEATS OF HIGHER RANKED FOES) - 19 TIMES
	 2/11/06	 4	 Hawaii	 at Stanford Invite	 #16 upsets #4	 8-5
	 2/21/06	 5	 Hawaii •	 at Tempe	 #8 upsets #5	 8-7
	 4/1/07	 5	 San Diego State	 at Tempe	 #11 upsets #5	 8-7
	 2/10/08	 2	 USC	 at Stanford Invite	 #10 upsets #2	 8-5
	 3/15/08	 4	 California •	 at Tempe	 #8 upsets #4	 8-7
	 4/19/08	 5	 San Diego State •	 at Tempe	 #6 upsets #5	 10-7
	 2/22/09	 5	 California	 at UC Irvine Invite	 #10 upsets #5	 11-10
	 2/28/10	 5	 Michigan	 at UC Irvine Invite	 #8 upsets #5	 11-6
	 3/3/12	 5	 San Diego State	 at Tempe	 #6 upsets #5	 12-3
	 3/10/12	 4	 California	 at Tempe	 #5 upsets #4	 10-7
	 2/23/13	 4	 California	 at UC Irvine Invite	 #5 upsets #4	 8-7
	 3/2/13	 3	 UCLA	 at Tempe	 #4 upsets #3	 7-6
	 2/23/14	 5	 UC Irvine	 at UC Irvine Invite	 #7 upsets #5	 sv 9-8
	 4/12/14	 4	 Cal	 at Tempe	 #6 upsets #4	 6-5
	 4/25/14	 3	 USC	 at MPSF Championships	 #4 upsets #3	 sv 10-9
	 3/19/16	 5	 Michigan	 at Tempe	 #9 upsets #5	 8-5
	 3/6/21	 2	 Stanford	 at Tempe	 #5 upsets #2	 10-9
	 4/10/21	 2	 UCLA	 at Tempe	 #5 upsets #2	 8-6
	 4/30/21	 4	 California	 at MPSF Championships	 #5 upsets #4	 12-8

Coaching
Name						      Seasons				    Record
Petra Pardi					     2022-Present				    68-40
Todd Clapper					     2005-2022				    390-253*
Vicki Gorman					    2002-05				    53-75

*denotes ASU record



Azuza Pacific
All time: 8-0
Longest Win Streak: 8
Last 10: - 
Largest Margin of Victory: 15 (2/2/19)

Biola
All time: 5-0
Longest Win Streak: 5
Last 10: -
Largest Margin of Victory: 14 (3/2/24), 
14 (1/24/25)

Brown
All time: 2-0
Longest Win Streak: 2
Last 10: -
Largest Margin of Victory: 11 (4/6/13)

Bucknell Univ.
All time: 2-0
Longest Win Streak: 1
Last 10: -
Largest Margin of Victory: 11 (3/5/17)

California
All time: 8-30
Longest Win Streak: 2
Last 10: 0-10
Largest Margin of Victory: 4 (4/30/21)

California Baptist
All time: 16-1
Longest Win Streak:16
Last 10: 10-0
Largest Margin of Victory: 14 (1/13/23)

California Lutheran
All time: 4-0
Longest Win Streak: 4
Last 10: - 4-0
Largest Margin of Victory: 24 (1/20/24)

Cal State Bakersfield
All time: 12-0
Longest Win Streak: 12
Last 10: 10-0
Largest Margin of Victory: 18 (1/30/10)

Cal State East Bay
All time: 5-0
Longest Win Streak: 5
Last 10: -
Largest Margin of Victory: 18 (3/6/10)

Cal State Fullerton
All time: 2-0
Longest Win Streak: 2
Last 10: -
Largest Margin of Victory: 9 (2/16/25)

Cal State Montery Bay
All time: 4-0
Longest Win Streak: 4
Last 10: -
Largest Margin of Victory: 12 (4/9/16)

Cal State Northridge
All time: 17-2
Longest Win Streak: 17
Last 10: 10-0
Largest Margin of Victory: 10 (2/27/10)

Opponent History

Cal State San Bernardino
All time: 2-0
Longest Win Streak: 2
Last 10: -
Largest Margin of Victory: 19 (2/4/12)

Claremont Mudd Scripps
All time: 1-0
Longest Win Streak: 1
Last 10: -
Largest Margin of Victory: 17 (2/2/08)

Colorado State
All time: 3-0
Longest Win Streak: 3
Last 10: -
Largest Margin of Victory: 15 (1/24/09)

Concordia (Calif.)
All time: 6-0
Longest Win Streak: 6
Last 10: -
Largest Margin of Victory: 22 (2/1/25)

Fresno Pacific
All time: 1-0
Longest Win Streak: 1
Last 10: -
Largest Margin of Victory: 16 (4/3/11)

Fresno State
All time: 3-1
Longest Win Streak: 3
Last 10: - 3-1
Largest Margin of Victory: 11 (3/10/18)

George Washington
All time: 1-1
Longest Win Streak: 1
Last 10: -
Largest Margin of Victory: 1

Hartwick College
All time: 5-0
Longest Win Streak: 5
Last 10: -
Largest Margin of Victory: 12 (3/28/15)

Harvard University
All time: 2-2
Longest Win Streak: 2
Last 10: -
Largest Margin of Victory: 9 (4//7/13)

Hawaii
All time: 3-19
Longest Win Streak: 2
Last 10: 1-9
Largest Margin of Victory: 5 (4/14/12)

Indiana Univ.
All time: 21-3
Longest Win Streak: 15
Last 10: 9-1
Largest Margin of Victory: 10 (4/27/19)

Iona
All time: 3-0
Longest Win Streak: 3
Last 10: -
Largest Margin of Victory: 13 (3/18/12)

LaVerne 
All time: 1-0
Longest Win Streak: 1 
Last 10: - 
Largest Margin of Victory: 26 (2/14/26)

Long Beach State
All time: 9-10
Longest Win Streak: 8
Last 10: 5-5
Largest Margin of Victory: 12 (1/30/10)

Long Island University
All time: 2-0
Longest Win Streak: 2
Last 10: -
Largest Margin of Victory: 18 (2/18/26)

Loyola Marymount
All time: 11-2
Longest Win Streak: 11
Last 10: 10-0
Largest Margin of Victory: 8 (2/3/18)

Marist College
All time: 7-0
Longest Win Streak: 7
Last 10: - 7-0
Largest Margin of Victory: 12 (4/5/13)

Michigan
All time: 13-8
Longest Win Streak: 6
Last 10: 5-5
Largest Margin of Victory: 9 (2/26/12)

Mount St. Mary’s
All time: 1-0
Longest Win Streak: 1
Last 10: -
Largest Margin of Victory: 19 (3/1/24)

Occidental College
All time: 2-0
Longest Win Streak: 2
Last 10: -
Largest Margin of Victory: 6

Ottawa Univ. AZ
All time: 2-0
Longest Win Streak: 2
Last 10: -
Largest Margin of Victory: 17 (1/25/20)

Pacific
All time: 8-1
Longest Win Streak: 7
Last 10: - 8-1
Largest Margin of Victory: 14 (3/3/06)

Pomona-Pitzer
All time: 2-0
Longest Win Streak: 2
Last 10: -
Largest Margin of Victory: 9 (3/10/18)

Princeton
All time: 5-0
Longest Win Streak: 5
Last 10: -
Largest Margin of Victory: 8 (3/20/12)

Redlands
All time: 2-0
Longest Win Streak: 2
Last 10: -
Largest Margin of Victory: 23 (3/12/16)

Salem
All time: 4-0
Longest Win Streak: 4
Last 10: -
Largest Margin of Victory: 19 (3/12/23)

San Diego State
All time: 19-9
Longest Win Streak: 15
Last 10: 10-0
Largest Margin of Victory: 11 (2/13/21)

San Jose State
All time: 29-11
Longest Win Streak: 11
Last 10: 9-1
Largest Margin of Victory: 10 (4/28/18) & 
(4/27/25)

Santa Clara Univ. 
All time: 5-0
Longest Win Streak: 5
Last 10: -
Largest Margin of Victory: 15 (2/8/14)

Siena
All time: 1-0
Longest Win Streak: 1
Last 10: -
Largest Margin of Victory: 14 (3/31/19)

Sonoma State
All time: 3-0
Longest Win Streak: 2
Last 10: -
Largest Margin of Victory:18 (2/7/15)

Stanford
All time: 1-34
Longest Win Streak: 1
Last 10: 1-9
Largest Margin of Victory: 1 (3/6/21)

UC Berkeley
All time: 8-24
Longest Win Streak: 2
Last 10: 3-7
Largest Margin of Victory: 4 (4/30/21)

UC Davis
All time: 8-3
Longest Win Streak: 4
Last 10: 8-2
Largest Margin of Victory: 10 (2/11/17)

UC Irvine
All time: 19-9
Longest Win Streak: 7 
Last 10: 6-4
Largest Margin of Victory: 10 (1/30/10)

UCLA
All time: 2-28
Longest Win Streak: 1
Last 10: 0-10
Largest Margin of Victory: 2 (4/10/21)



UC San Diego
All time: 14-2
Longest Win Streak: 14
Last 10: 9-1
Largest Margin of Victory: 7 (2/4/18)

UC Santa Barbara
All time: 16-6
Longest Win Streak: 10
Last 10: 10-0
Largest Margin of Victory: 11 (2/8/26)

USC
All time: 1-39
Longest Win Streak: 1
Last 10: 0-10
Largest Margin of Victory: 3 (2/10/08)

Univ. of La Verne
All time: 1-0
Longest Win Streak: 1
Last 10: -
Largest Margin of Victory: 14 (3/12/17)

Villanova
All time: 1-0
Longest Win Streak: 1
Last 10: -
Largest Margin of Victory: 3

Wagner College
All time: 3-0
Longest Win Streak: 3
Last 10: -
Largest Margin of Victory: 10 (1/29/17)

Whittier
All time: 1-0
Longest Win Streak: 1
Last 10: -
Largest Margin of Victory: 15 (3/6/10)

Opponent History


